深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
Specification of Cjiang products
Customer
Product Name TU-CORE Molded SMD Power Inductors
Customer P/N:
Cjiang P/N: FEXU Series
[ New Released, Revised] SPEC No：

Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
TU-core FEXU Integrated Inductor（Commercial use）
3.SHAPEANDDIMENSIONS
Outline Dimensions Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions
Series L G W E T A B C
4.1±FEXU0412S 0.2 1.3±0.2 4.1±0.2 1.40±0.2 1.20Max. 4.10 1.10 4.10
4.1±FEXU0415S 0.2 1.3±0.2 4.1±0.2 1.40±0.2 1.50Max 4.10 1.10 4.10
4.1±FEXU0420S 0.2 1.3±0.2 4.1±0.2 1.40±0.2 2.00Max. 4.10 1.10 4.10
4.1±FEXU0421S 0.2 1.3±0.2 4.1±0.2 1.40±0.2 2.10Max. 4.10 1.10 4.10
FEXU0430S 4.1±0.2 1.3±0.2 4.1±0.2 1.40±0.2 3.00Max. 4.10 1.10 4.10
FEXU
FEXU
FEXU0512S 5.2±0.2 2.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.60±0.2 1.20Max. 5.50 1.60 5.30
0520S 5.2±0.2 2.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.60±0.2 2.00Max. 5.50 1.60 5.30
FEXU0524S 5.2±0.2 2.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.60±0.2 2.40Max. 5.50 1.60 5.30
0528S 5.2±0.2 2.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.60±0.2 2.80Max. 5.50 1.60 5.30
FEXU0530S 5.2±0.2 2.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.60±0.2 3.00Max. 5.50 1.60 5.30
FEXU0531S 5.2±0.2 2.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.60±0.2 3.10Max. 5.50 1.60 5.30
FEXU
FEXU0540S 5.2±0.2 2.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.60±0.2 4.00Max. 5.50 1.60 5.30
5324S 5.3±0.2 1.9±0.2 5.5±0.2 1.8±0.3 2.40Max. 5.6 1.3 6.0
FEXU
FEXU5330S 5.3±0.2 1.9±0.2 5.5±0.2 1.8±0.3 3.00Max. 5.6 1.3 6.0
0630S 6.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 6.0±0.2 1.80±0.2 3.00Max. 6.50 2.00 6.30
FEXU0631S 6.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 6.0±0.2 1.80±0.2 3.10Max. 6.50 2.00 6.30
FEXU0640S 6.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 6.0±0.2 1.80±0.2 4.00Max. 6.50 2.00 6.30
FEXU0650S 6.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 6.0±0.2 1.80±0.2 5.00Max. 6.50 2.00 6.30
FEXU0660S 6.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 6.0±0.2 1.80±0.2 6.00Max. 6.50 2.00 6.30
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG. COM.CN
4.1±0.2 1.3±0.2 4.1±0.2 1.40±0.2 4.00Max. 4.10 1.10 4.10FEXU0440S
5.2±0.2 2.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 1.60±FEXU0518S 0.2 1.80Max. 5.50 1.60 5.30
2.0±5.1±0.2 0.2 1.60±5.3±0.2 0.2 3.00Max. 5.50 1.70 5.70FEXU5130S
5.3±0.2 1.9±0.2 5.5±0.2 1.8±0.3 5.00Max. 5.6 1.3 6.0FEXU5350S
6.4±0.2 2.4±0.2 6.6±0.2 2.00±FEXU6415S 0.2 1.50Max. 6.80 2.00 7.0
6.4±0.2 2.4±0.2 6.6±0.2 2.00±FEXU6420S 0.2 2.00Max. 6.80 2.00 7.0
6.4±0.2 2.4±0.2 6.6±0.2 2.00±FEXU6424S 0.2 2.40Max. 6.80 2.00 7.0
6.4±0.2 2.4±0.2 6.6±0.2 2.00±FEXU6430S 0.2 3.00Max. 6.80 2.00 7.0
6.4±0.2 2.4±0.2 6.6±0.2 2.00±FEXU6440S 0.2 4.00Max. 6.80 2.00 7.0
Units:mm
Roy
Highlight
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG. COM.CN
FEXU0750S 7.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 7.0±0.2 2.30±0.2 5.00Max. 7.50 2.40 7.30
FEXU1030S 10.2±0.2 3.6±0.2 10.0±0.2 3.30±0.2 3.00Max. 10.50 3.20 10.30
FEXU1040S 10.2±0.2 3.6±0.2 10.0±0.2 3.30±0.2 4.00Max. 10.50 3.20 10.30
FEXU1050S 10.2±0.2 3.6±0.2 10.0±0.2 3.30±0.2 5.00Max. 10.50 3.20 10.30
FEXU1230S
FEXU
12.2±0.2 4.6±0.2 12.0±0.2 3.8±0.2 3.00Max. 12.50 3.60 12.30
6450S 6.4±0.2 2.4±0.2 6.6±0.2 2.00±0.2 5.00Max. 6.80 2.00 7.0
FEXU6460S 6.4±0.2 2.4±0.2 6.6±0.2 2.00±0.2 6.00Max. 6.80 2.00 7.0
FEXU0715S 7.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 7.0±0.2 2.30±0.2 1.50Max. 7.50 2.40 7.3
FEXU0720S 7.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 7.0±0.2 2.30±0.2 2.00Max. 7.50 2.40 7.3
FEXU0730S 7.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 7.0±0.2 2.30±0.2 3.00Max. 7.50 2.40 7.3
FEXU0740S 7.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 7.0±0.2 2.30±0.2 4.00Max. 7.50 2.40 7.3
FEXU0760S 7.2±0.2 2.6±0.2 7.0±0.2 2.30±0.2 6.00Max. 7.50 2.40 7.30
FEXU0820S 8.2±0.2 2.8±0.2 8.0±0.2 2.70±0.2 2.00Max. 8.50 2.60 8.30
FEXU0830S 8.2±0.2 2.8±0.2 8.0±0.2 2.70±0.2 3.00Max. 8.50 2.60 8.30
FEXU0840S 8.2±0.2 2.8±0.2 8.0±0.2 2.70±0.2 4.00Max. 8.50 2.60 8.30
FEXU0854S 8.2±0.2 2.8±0.2 8.0±0.2 2.70±0.2 5.40Max. 8.50 2.60 8.30
FEXU0870S 8.2±0.2 2.8±0.2 8.0±0.2 2.70±0.2 7.00Max. 8.50 2.60 8.30
FEXU1260S 12.2±0.2 4.6±0.2 12.0±0.2 3.8±0.2 6.00Max. 12.50 3.60 12.30
FEXU1265S 12.2±0.2 4.6±0.2 12.0±0.2 3.8±0.2 6.50Max. 12.50 3.60 12.30
1>04
5
4.Marking(Black)
.Specifications
Series
FEXU0412(4.1*4.1*1.2mm)
FEXU0415(4.1*4.1*1.5mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0412SR22MBS 0.22 6.5 7.5 14 13 15 14
FEXU0412SR47MBD 0.47 7.5 8.5 12 11 11 10
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0415SR10MBS 0.10 1.8 2.2 29 26 30 27
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG. COM.CN
FEXU0415SR12MBS 0.12 1.9 2.3 17 15 27 25
FEXU0415SR47MBS 0.47 5.8 7.0 13 12 13 12
FEXU0415S1R0MBS 1.0 12.5 15 9.01011 8.0
FEXU0415S1R0MBD 1.0 11.5 13 10.5 9.6 9.0 7.0
Note 1.: The inductor is marked with a 3-digit code Example--1.0uH=1RO
Note 2.: The point on the top surface represents winding direction of choke
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
FEXU0420(4.1*4.1*2.0mm)
FEXU0421(4.1*4.1*2.1mm)
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P
FEXU0430(4.1*4.1*3.0mm)
/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0420SR10MBS 0.10 1.2 1.6 34 30.5 35 30
FEXU0420SR12MBS 0.12 1.3 1.7 34 30.5 31 29
FEXU0420SR15MBSE 0.15 1.8 2.2 28.5 25.5 28 24
FEXU0420SR22MBS 0.22 2.0 2.7 20 19 20 19
FEXU0420SR22MGD 0.22 1.8 2.2 22 20 26 24
FEXU0420SR33MBD 0.33 3.2 3.85 18 17.5 18 17
FEXU0420SR33MBB 0.33 2.8 3.3 23 20.5 19 18
FEXU0420SR47MBB 0.47 4.0 4.8 17 16 15.2 14.2
FEXU0420SR47MBD 0.47 4.1 4.9 17 16 15 14
FEXU0420SR56MBS 0.56 4.7 5.6 18.5 16.5 14 13
FEXU0420SR68MBS 0.68 5.5 6.2 14 13 13 12
FEXU0420SR82MBS 0.82 6.8 8.0 13 12 12 11
FEXU0420S1R0MBD 1.0 7.5 9.0 12.5 11.5 11 9.5
FEXU0420S1R2MBS 1.2 10.5 12 10 9.0 10 9.0
FEXU0420S1R5MGS 1.5 13.5 16 8.0 7.0 9.5 8.5
FEXU0420S1R5MBS 1.5 11.5 14 10 9 9 8
FEXU0420S2R2MBS 2.2 19 23 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0
FEXU0420S3R3MBS 3.3 24 28 8.0 6.5 5.6 4.7
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0421S1R0MBS 1.0 7.5 8.5 12.5 11.5 11.5 11.0
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0430SR47MGS 0.47 3.4 4.0 19 17 24 20
FEXU0430S1R5MGS 1.5 9.5 11.3 8.5 7.0 12.5 10.5
FEXU0430S1R8MGS 1.8 13.0 15.0 8.5 7.0 11.5 9.5
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG. COM.CN
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
FEXU0440(4.1*4.1*4.0mm)
2>05  Series
FEXU0512(5.2*5.0*1.2mm)
FEXU0518(5.2*5.0*1.8mm)
FEXU0520(5.2*5.0*2.0mm)
FEXU0524(5.2*5.0*2.4mm)
FEXU0430S2R2MGS 2.2 14.5 17 7.3 6.5 11 9.0
FEXU0430S3R3MGS 3.3 25 30 6.5 5.5 8.5 7.0
FEXU0430S4R7MGS 4.7 27 32.4 6.6 5.9 7.8 6.5
FEXU0430S5R6MGS 5.6 30 35 6.0 5.0 7.5 6.2
FEXU0430S6R8MGS 6.8 40 48 5.0 4.0 7.0 6.0
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0440S1R5MGS 1.50 7.0 7.9 8.5 7.5 10.0 8.0
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0512SR10MGS 0.10 1.8 2.5 22 20 35 30
FEXU0512SR15MGS 0.15 4.2 5.0 17 15.3 30 26
FEXU0512S1R0MGS 1.0 16 18 8.5 7.5 9.5 8.5
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0518SR22MGS 0.22 4.2 5.0 22 20 35 27
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0520SR68MGS 0.68 4.4 5.5 15 14 20 17
FEXU0520S1R0MGS 1.0 7.0 8.4 14 13 16 14
FEXU0520S1R5MGS 1.5 13 17 13 10 12 10
FEXU0520S2R2MGS 2.2 24 29 7.0 6.5 9.5 8.5
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0524S2R2MGS 2.2 14.5 16 8.5 7.0 10 8.0
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG. COM.CN
Roy

5.7
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG. COM.CN
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
3>51  Series
FEXU5130(5.1*5.3*3.0mm)
4>53  Series
FEXU5324(5.3*5.5*2.4mm)
FEXU5330(5.3*5.5*3.0mm)
FEXU5350(5.3*5.5*5.0mm)
FEXU0540S220MGS 22.0 97 115 3.3 2.5 4.6 4.0
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU5130SR22MGS 0.22 1.30 1.55 33 30 38 32
FEXU5130SR33MGS 0.33 1.8 2.2 29 26 32 28
FEXU5130SR47MGS 0.47 2.5 3.0 24 21.5 29 23
FEXU5130S1R0MGS 1.0 5.0 6.0 17.0 15.5 19.5 17.0
FEXU5130S1R5MGS 1.5 7.5 9.0 12.5 11.0 21.0 18.5
FEXU5130S2R2MGS 2.2 9.8 11.8 12 10.5 12 10.5
FEXU5130S3R3MGS 3.3 14 17 10.0 9.0 10.0 9.0
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU5324SR15MGS 0.15 0.95 1.15 27 23 45 41
FEXU5324SR68MGS 0.68 4.2 5.0 16 14 21 18
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU5330SR33MGS 0.33 1.7 2.1 22 18 34 30
FEXU5330SR47MGS 0.47 2.3 2.7 19 16 28 24
FEXU5330SR68MGS 0.68 3.5 4.2 17 14 26 22
FEXU5330S1R5MGS 1.5 7.2 8.6 14.5 13 15 12
FEXU5330S2R2MGS 2.2 10 12 10 8.0 12.5 10
FEXU5330S3R3MGS 3.3 17.5 21 9.0 7.5 11 8.5
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU5350S2R2MGS 2.2 7.0 8.2 13.8 12.5 13.0 11.5
FEXU5350S3R3MGS 3.3 10.0 11.5 11.3 10.0 11.5 10.0
FEXU5350S4R7MGS 4.7 13.5 15.5 9.7 9.0 10.0 8.5
FEXU5350S8R2MGS 8.2 28.5 32.5 6.5 6.1 7.0 6.1
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG. COM.CN
Roy

FEXU0631(6.2*6.0*3.1mm)
FEXU0640(6.2*6.0*4.0mm)
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P
FEXU0650(6.2*6.0*5.0mm)
/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0630SR15MGS 0.15 1.10 1.35 32 29 55 48
FEXU0630SR22MGS 0.22 1.4 1.7 25 23 46 42
FEXU0630SR33MGS 0.33 1.85 2.2 18 16 36 33
FEXU0630SR56MGS 0.56 2.4 2.9 16 14 28 25
FEXU0630SR68MGS 0.68 3.8 4.5 15.5 13 27 24
FEXU0630S1R5MGS 1.5 6.8 7.8 15 12 18 15
FEXU0630S3R3MGS 3.3 15.5 18 9.0 7.5 13.5 11
FEXU0630S4R7MGS 4.7 17 19 8.3 7.0 11 9.5
FEXU0630S5R6MGS 5.6 21 24 6.2 5.3 10 8.0
FEXU0630S100MGS 10.0 49 58 4.3 3.7 6.3 5.5
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0631S2R2MGS 2.2 9.0 10 12.0 11.0 14 12.2
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0640SR15MGS 0.15 1.12 1.32 35 30 65 60
FEXU0640S1R0MGS 1.0 4.5 5.8 16 14 20 18
FEXU0640S2R2MGS 2.2 5.6 7.0 16 14 18 15
FEXU0640S4R7MGS 4.7 15 18 9.5 8.0 10.5 8.5
FEXU0640S100MGS 10.0 35 42 6.2 5.3 9.0 7.5
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0650S1R5MGS 1.5 5.0 6.3 18 16 21 19
FEXU0650S2R2MGS 2.2 6.3 7.0 16 14 19 16
FEXU0650S3R3MGS 3.3 7.2 8.0 13 12 14 12
FEXU0650S4R7MGS 4.7 9.2 10.5 12.5 11 12 10
FEXU0650S8R2MGS 8.2 20 23 10 8.0 7.5 7.0
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG. COM.CN
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
FEXU0660(6.2*6.0*6.0mm)
6>64  Series
FEXU6415(6.4*6.6*1.5mm)
FEXU6420(6.4*6.6*2.0mm)
FEXU6424(6.4*6.6*2.4mm)
FEXU6430(6.4*6.6*3.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0660S1R0MGS 1.0 2.6 3.1 21 18 29 26
FEXU0660S1R5MGS 1.5 3.4 4.2 18 15 25 21
FEXU0660S2R2MGS 2.2 4.5 5.4 14.5 13 20 17
FEXU0660S3R3MGS 3.3 7.0 8.4 13 12 14 13
FEXU0660S4R7MGS 4.7 9.0 10.8 12.8 11.5 13 11.5
FEXU0660S6R8MGS 6.8 16 19 11.0 9.5 13 11
FEXU0660S100MGS 10.0 18 21 8.5 7.3 11.0 9.0
FEXU0660S150MGS 15.0 38.0 43.5 6.0 4.5 5.8 5.0
FEXU0660S220MGS 22.0 52 60 5.0 3.8 5.6 4.8
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU6415S1R0MGS 1.0 10.5 12.5 12 10 15 12
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU6420SR15MGS 0.15 1.1 1.3 37 32 43 39
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU6424SR15MGS 0.15 1.05 1.20 40 37 51 46
FEXU6424SR22MGS 0.22 1.20 1.45 35.0 31.5 35.0 31.5
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU6430SR12MGS 0.12 0.70 0.82 42 39 69 63
FEXU6430SR15MGS 0.15 0.75 0.85 45 41 63 56
FEXU6430S1R0MGS 1.0 5.0 6.0 15 13 24 22
FEXU6430S2R2MGS 2.2 9.5 12 14 12 16 13.5
FEXU6430S4R7MGS 4.7 19 23 10 8.5 12 9.5
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG. COM.CN
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
FEXU6440(6.4*6.6*4.0mm)
FEXU6450(6.4*6.6*5.0mm)
FEXU6460(6.4*6.6*6.0mm)
7>07  Series
FEXU0715(7.2*7.0*1.5mm)
FEXU0720(7.2*7.0*2.0mm)
FEXU0730(7.2*7.0*3.0mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU6440SR12MGS 0.12 0.63 0.75 45 42 81 77
FEXU6440SR30MGS 0.3 1.35 1.54 36 33 45 40
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU6450S2R2MGS 2.2 5.9 7.0 17 15.5 20 17
FEXU6450S6R8MGS 6.8 15 18 9.5 8.5 8.5 7.5
FEXU6450S100MGS 10.0 26.5 32 7.5 6.5 6.7 5.8
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU6460S5R6MGS 5.6 12.5 15.0 11.5 10 11.0 9.5
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0715SR68MGS 0.68 9 10.5 11 10 16 14.5
FEXU0715S2R2MGS 2.2 30 36 5.5 5.0 6.8 6.3
FEXU0715S100MGS 10.0 132 145 3.0 2.5 3.8 3.5
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0720S1R5MGS 1.5 11 12 11 10 16 15
FEXU0720S2R2MGS 2.2 12 15 11 9 12 10.5
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0730SR47MGS 0.47 2.6 3.2 28 27 33 31
FEXU0730SR68MGS 0.68 3.3 4.0 24 23 28 26
FEXU0730S1R0MGS 1.0 3.8 4.5 20 17 26 21
FEXU0730S1R5MGS 1.5 6.9 8.3 15 12 22 19
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG. COM.CN
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
FEXU0740(7.2*7.0*4.0mm)
FEXU0750(7.2*7.0*5.0mm)
FEXU0760(7.2*7.0*6.0mm)
8>08 Series
FEXU0820(8.2*8.0*2.0mm)
FEXU0730S2R2MGS 2.2 11 13 13 10 21 18
FEXU0730S3R3MGS 3.3 13 15 12 9.5 14 12
FEXU0730S4R7MGS 4.7 16 19 10 8.5 12 9.5
FEXU0730S5R6MGS 5.6 22 26 9.0 8.0 10.5 9.0
FEXU0730S8R2MGS 8.2 34 40 6.5 5.5 8.5 7.0
FEXU0730S100MGS 10.0 38 45 6.0 5.0 8.0 6.5
FEXU0730S220MGS 22.0 105 120 3.8 3.3 5.5 4.5
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0740SR22MGS 0.22 0.85 1.05 32 28 50 45
FEXU0740S4R7MGS 4.7 14 16.5 9.0 8.0 14.5 13.5
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0750S1R0MGS 1.0 2.7 3.2 20 19 32 29
FEXU0750S2R2MGS 2.2 5.6 6.6 20 17 26 23
FEXU0750S3R3MGS 3.3 9.0 10.0 15 13 18.5 16
FEXU0750S4R7MGS 4.7 10.5 12.5 13 12 17 14.5
FEXU0750S100MGS 10 22.5 26 9.0 8.0 11 9.0
FEXU0750S220MGS 22.0 55 60.5 5.0 4.5 7.5 6.5
FEXU0750S330MGS 33 90 99 4.0 3.5 6.5 5.5
FEXU0750S470MGS 47 120 140 3.3 3.0 5.3 4.5
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0760S4R7MGS 4.7 12 14.5 13 12 18 16
FEXU0760S6R8MGS 6.8 14.3 17 9.5 8 15 13
FEXU0760S100MGS 10.0 24 28 8.5 7.5 12.5 10.5
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0820S2R2MGS 2.2 10.5 12 12.5 11 13 11
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG. COM.CN
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
FEXU0830(8.2*8.0*3.0mm)
FEXU0840(8.2*8.0*4.0mm)
FEXU0854(8.2*8.0*5.4mm)
FEXU0807(8.2*8.0*7.0mm)
9>10 Series
FEXU1030(10.2*10.0*3.0mm)
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P
FEXU1040(10.2*10.0*4.0mm)
/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0830S2R2MGS 2.2 6.5 8.0 15 14 21 18
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0840S2R2MGS 2.2 4.8 6.0 22 20 23 21
FEXU0840S4R7MGS 4.7 10 12 13.0 11.5 18 15
FEXU0840S100MGS 10.0 26 30 10.0 8.0 13.0 10.0
FEXU0840S150MGS 15.0 42 50 8.0 6.0 10.0 8.0
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0854S1R0MGS 1.0 1.9 2.2 36 32 45 35
FEXU0854S2R2MGS 2.2 4.1 4.7 20 17 30 25
FEXU0854S4R7MGS 4.7 7.6 9.0 17 14 20 17
FEXU0854S100MGS 10.0 19 22 11.5 10 13 10
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU0807S100MGS 10.0 16 18.5 12 11 16 13
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU1030S3R3MGS 3.3 10 12 16 15 16 15
FEXU1030S4R7MGS 4.7 15 18 13 12 14 13
FEXU1030S6R8MGS 6.8 21 25 11 10 11 10
FEXU1030S100MGS 10.0 33 38 8.0 7.0 10 9.0
Heat rating currenRdc(mΩL0(µH)
@(0A) 1M
P/N
Hz
） t
Irms
Saturation curren
(A)
t
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU1040SR47MGS 0.47 0.8 1.3 32 30 42 40
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG. COM.CN
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
FEXU1050(10.2*10.0*5.0mm)
FEXU1060(10.2*10.0*6.0mm)
10>12  Series
FEXU1230(12.2*12.0*3.0mm)
FEXU1260(12.2*12.0*6.0mm)
FEXU1040S1R0MGS 1.0 2.2 3.0 26 24 32 30
FEXU1040S2R2MGS 2.2 4.7 6.0 17 16 25 23
FEXU1040S3R3MGS 3.3 6.5 7.8 16 15 21 19
FEXU1040S4R7MGS 4.7 10.5 12.5 14 13 19 17
FEXU1040S6R8MGS 6.8 13.5 16 12 11 15 14
FEXU1040S100MGS 10.0 16 19.5 11.0 9.0 13 10
FEXU1040S220MGS 22.0 43 51 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU1050S1R0MGS 1.0 1.5 2.2 28 26 34 32
FEXU1050S1R5MGS 1.5 2.1 3.0 28 25.5 32 30
FEXU1050S2R2MGS 2.2 3.5 4.2 28 25 32 29
FEXU1050S3R3MGS 3.3 5.0 6.5 18 17 24 22
FEXU1050S4R7MGS 4.7 6.0 8.0 16 15 21 19
FEXU1050S100MGS 10.0 14.5 17 12 11 15 12
FEXU1050S220MGS 22.0 32 38 9.0 7.5 9.5 8.0
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU1060S100MGS 10.0 14 15 14 12 20 16
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU1230S1R0MGS 1.0 2.4 3.0 28 24 35 32
FEXU1230S1R5MGS 1.5 3.8 4.2 24 21 32 28
FEXU1230S2R2MGS 2.2 5.0 5.5 20 18 28 25
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU1260S100MGS 10 10 12 15 12 15 13
FEXU1260S220MGS 22.0 22 25 14 12 12 10
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG. COM.CN
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
Roy
Highlight
FEXU1265(12.2*12.0*6.5mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@(0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
FEXU1265S3R3MGS 3.3 3.7 4.5 20 18 33 30
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG. COM.CN
Note 1.：All test data is referenced to 25 ℃ ambient.